

UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name: Trend Bar

Address: 1537 University Avenue West
Saint Paul, MN 55104

Council Date: Wednesday, December 7, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: A Saint Paul Police Officer, posing as a patron, was allowed to leave the licensed premises with an alcoholic beverage during a compliance check on September 15, 2016 (CN #16-188-411) in violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.08 (15).

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of Safety and Inspections:

\$500.00 matrix penalty and imposition of new license conditions

Attachments:

1. Resolution
2. License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS system dated 9/16/2016 (5 pages)
3. Original Offense/Incident Report dated 9/15/2016 (CN #16-188-411) (3 pages)
4. Supplemental Offense/Incident Report 9/15/2016 (CN #16-188-411) (2 pages)
5. Notice of Violation with License Condition Affidavit and Affidavit of Service dated 10/14/2016 (6 pages)
6. Letter from co-owner David Imsdahl requesting a public hearing dated 10/20/2016 (1 page)
7. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 310.06
8. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.08
9. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 409.26